

For Immediate Release



May 28, 2024

San Diego County American Legion Baseball (District 22) -<u>It's Not Too Late To Donate!!</u> Your financial help (Sponsors) are needed to make this a successful year!

District 22 American Legion Baseball is beginning its 6th season since its re-birth in 2018. It has grown in popularity and gives players the opportunity to develop their skills, personal fitness, leadership qualities and to have fun! The season starts very soon! Your help is needed now for this historic program in its 99th year of baseball for young athletes all over San Diego County!

There are many costs related to conducting the league and individual ball clubs (ie, insurance, national legion expenses, umpires, equipment, etc.) The local Legion Posts sponsor the teams, but financial help is very much appreciated.

Community organizations, businesses, or individuals can contribute to this outstanding baseball program. To make a donation, go the the District 22 website:

https://www.ald22baseball.org/

Or if you would like to send a check:

(*Make out the check to*) San Diego County American Legion Baseball/District 22 (*Send the check to*) Care of Dennis Ackerman, PO Box 170, Poway, CA 92074

All donations are tax deductible! You will also be recognized on the website as a donor and invited to participate in pre-game ceremonies prior to the Area Championships in July of 2024!

Join us in supporting American Legion Baseball! It Takes a community , so we cannot do it without you!!

Contact:

Peter-Rolf Ohnstad 760-809-1752 commissioner@ald22baseball.org Dennis Ackerman 858-204-0119 dackerman51@gmail.com